Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology, Bhopal

Fee Structure for B Tech/B Arch/B Plan students admitted thru JOSAA in the section 2017 -18)

(In Indian Rupees)

Sl. | Fee st nd
No | Details Income Group Category 17 Semester 2" Semester Annual
1 Tuition Fee Day Hostler Day Hostler Day Hostler
Scholar Scholar Scholar
Irrespective of Income SC/ST/PH 0 0 0 0 0 0
Less than 1.0 Lakhs OBC/GEN 0 0 0 0 0 0
Between 1 Lakh to 5 lakhs | OBC/GEN 20834/- 20834/ | 20834/ 20834/ 41667/- 41667/-
More than 5 lakhs OBC/GEN 62500/- 62500/- | 62500/- 62500/- | 125000/- | 125000/-
2 Other Fees
Identity Card (one time) All Category 100/- 100/- 0 0 100/- 100/-
Caution Money (Refundable) All Category 5000/- 5000/- 0 0 5000/- 5000/-
Charge for Blazer (One time) All Category 1500/- 1500/- 0 0 1500/- 1500/-
Alumni Fee (One time) All Category 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
Student Training & Placement (one All Category 2500/- 2500/- 0 0 2500/- 2500/-
time)
Degree Fee All Category 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
Issue of Migration Certificate All Category 300/- 300/- 0 0 300/- 300/-
Poor Students Fund All Category 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Medical Fund All Category 250/- 250/- | 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Institute Development Fund All Category 1500/- 1500/- | 1500/- 1500/- 3000/- 3000/-
Internet Fee All Category 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Games Fee All Category 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Activity All Category 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Registration Process Fee All Category 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Library Fee All Category 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Transportation Fee All Category 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Professional Activity Fee All Category 150/- 150/- 150/- 150/- 300/- 300/-
Education Tour fee All Category 125/- 125/- 125/- 125/- 250/- 250/-
Student Magazine All Category 75/- 75/- 75/- 75/- 150/- 150/-
Examination Fee All Category 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
3 HOSTEL FEES
Hostel Maintenance Charge All Category 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
Hostel Electricity & Water Charges All Category 0 3000/- 0 3000/- 0 6000/-
TOTAL OTHER FEES 17000/ | 27500/- | 6600/- | 17100/- | 23600/- | 44600/-
(Excluding Tution Fees)
’ | Rent (o b . Single Occupancy 0 10000/- 0 10000/- 0 20000/-
ostel Rent (to be paid as
applicable) Dc_>uble Occupancy 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
Triple Occupancy 0 5000/- 0 5000/- 0 10000/-
4 Food/Mess Advance (To be paid annually in advance) 25000/-
Note: i) Any Change in the tuition from time to time shall be binding to all students.
ii) There shall be an increase of 10% in fee annually
Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Dean (Academic) Registrar




Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology, Bhopal

Fee Structure for M Tech/ M Plan/ MCA students admitted thru CCMT/NIMCET in the section 2017 -18
(In Indian Rupees)

Sl. 1°' Semester 2" Semester Annual
No Fee Details Day Hostler Day Hostler Day Hostler
Scholar Scholar Scholar
1 Tuition Fee 35000/- | 35000/ | 35000/- | 35000/ | 70000/- | 70000/-
2 Other Fees
Identity Card (one time) 100/- 100/- 0 0 100/- 100/-
Caution Money (Refundable) 5000/- 5000/- 0 0 5000/- 5000/-
Charge for Blazer (One time) 1500/- 1500/- 0 0 1500/- 1500/-
Alumni Fee (One time) 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
Student Trainin
i g & Placement (one 2500/- | 2500/-| 0O 0 2500/- | 2500/-
Degree Fee 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
Issue of Migration Certificate 300/- 300/- 0 0 300/- 300/-
Poor Students Fund 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Medical Fund 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Institute Development Fund 1500/- 1500/- 1500/- | 1500/- 3000/- 3000/-
Internet Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Games Fee 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Activity 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Registration Process Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- | 250/- 500/- 500/-
Library Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- | 250/- 500/- 500/-
Transportation Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Student Magazine 75/- 75/- 75/- 75/- 150/- 150/-
Examination Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
3 HOSTEL FEES
Hostel Maintenance Charge 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
Hostel Electricity & Water Charges 0 3000/- 0 3000/- 0 6000/-
TOTAL OTHER FEES 17225/- | 27725/- | 6825/- | 17325/- | 24050/- | 45050/-
(Excluding Tution Fees)
Single 0 10000/- 0 10000/- 0 20000/-
Occupancy
Hostel Rent (to be | Double 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
paid as applicable) Occupancy
Triple 0 5000/- 0 5000/- 0 10000/-
Occupancy
4 Food/Mess Advance (To be paid annually in advance) 25000/-
Note: i) Any Change in the tuition fee from time to time shall be binding to all students.

ii) There shall be an increase of 10% in fee annually

Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Dean (Academic) Registrar



Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology, Bhopal

Fee Structure for MBA students admitted in the section 2017 -18
(In Indian Rupees)

Sl. 1% Semester 2"% Semester Annual
No Fee Details Day Hostler Day Hostler Day Hostler
Scholar Scholar Scholar
1 Tuition Fee 62500/- | 62500/ | 62500/- | 62500/ | 125000/- | 125000/-
2 Other Fees
Identity Card (one time) 100/- 100/- 0 0 100/- 100/-
Caution Money (Refundable) 5000/- 5000/- 0 0 5000/- 5000/-
Charge for Blazer (One time) 1500/- 1500/- 0 0 1500/- 1500/-
Alumni Fee (One time) 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
tSi,:rl]Jg)ent Training & Placement (one 2500/- 2500/- 0 0 2500/- 2500/-
Degree Fee 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
Issue of Migration Certificate 300/- 300/- 0 0 300/- 300/-
Poor Students Fund 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Medical Fund 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Institute Development Fund 1500/- 1500/- 1500/- | 1500/- 3000/- 3000/-
Internet Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Games Fee 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Activity 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Registration Process Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Library Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Transportation Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Student Magazine 75/- 75/ 75/- 75/ 150/- 150/-
Examination Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
3 HOSTEL FEES
Hostel Maintenance Charge 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
Hostel Electricity & Water Charges 0 3000/- 0 3000/- 0 6000/-
TOTAL OTHER FEES 17225/ | 27725/~ | 6825/- | 17325/- | 24050/~ |  45050/-
(Excluding Tuition Fees)
ingl
gcguf)ancy 0 10000/- | 0 10000/- 0 20000/-
Sz;)itsjtgsRaeprgli(cg)bltg gggtt;:)eancy 0 7500/- 0 7500/ 0 15000/-
gg'“c"jpancy 0 5000/- | O 5000/- 0 10000/-
4 Food/Mess Advance (To be paid annually in advance) 25000/-
Note: i) Any Change in the tuition fee from time to time shall be binding to all students.
ii) There shall be an increase of 10% in fee annually
Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Dean (Academic) Registrar




Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology, Bhopal
Fee Structure for B Tech/ B Arch/ B Plan students admitted through DASA/ICCR/MEA in the
section 2017 -18
(In US Dollars)

Sl. 1°' Semester 2" Semester Annual
No Fee Details Day Hostler Day Hostler Day Hostler
Scholar Scholar Scholar

1 Tuition Fee
MEA (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
MEA (NON SAARC Country) 4000.00 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00
DASA (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
DASA (NON SAARC Country) 4000.00 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00
DASA - CIWG (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
gg\frﬁr;)c'we (NON SAARC 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00
ICCR - (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
ICCR - (NON SAARC Country) 4000.00 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00

2 Other Fees
Identity Card (one time) 5.00 5.00 00 00 5.00 5.00
Enrolment Fee 10.00 10.00 00 00 10.00 10.00
Caution Money (Refundable) 500.00 500.00 00 00 500.00 500.00
Charge for Blazer (One time) 25.00 25.00 00 00 25.00 25.00
Alumni Fee (One time) 25.00 25.00 00 00 25.00 25.00
fi’rtr‘jg)e”t Training & Placement (one | 15009 | 150.00 | 00 00 150.00 | 150.00
Degree Fee 25.00 25.00 00 00 25.00 25.00
Issue of Migration Certificate 15.00 15.00 00 00 15.00 15.00
Poor Students Fund 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Students Medical Fund 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Institute Development Fund 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 250.00 250.00
Internet Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Games Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Students Activity 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Registration Process Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Library Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Transportation Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Professional Activity Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Education Tour Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Student Magazine 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 10.00
Examination Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00

3 HOSTEL FEE
Hostel Maintenance Charge 00 500.00 00 500.00 00 1000.00
Hostel Electricity & Water Charges 00 150.00 00 150.00 00 300.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES 1260.00 | 1910.00 | 505.00 | 1155.00 | 1765.00 | 3065.00
(Excluding Tution Fees)

Single
osial Rent ( (6 ggﬁgfeancy 00 250.00 00 250.00 00 500.00
bip_aid_as Occupancy 00 200.00 00 200.00 00 400.00
appleebie Triple 00 150.00 | 00 150.00 00 300.00
Occupancy ’ ) )
4 Food/Mess Advance (To be paid annually in advance) 400.00
Note: i) Any Change in the tuition fee from time to time shall be binding to all students.

ii) There shall be an increase of 10% in fee annually
iii) Payments to be made in USD only

Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Dean (Academic) Registrar



Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology, Bhopal

Fee Structure for M Tech/ M Plan/ MBA/MCA students admitted through DASA/ICCR/MEA in the
section 2017 -18

(In US Dollars)

Sl. 1°' Semester 2" Semester Annual
No Fee Details Day Hostler Day Hostler Day Hostler
Scholar Scholar Scholar

1 Tuition Fee
MEA (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
MEA (NON SAARC Country) 4000.00 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00
DASA (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
DASA (NON SAARC Country) 4000.00 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00
DASA - CIWG (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
gﬁfrﬁr;)c'we (NON SAARC 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00
ICCR - (SAARC Country) 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00
ICCR - (NON SAARC Country) 4000.00 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00

2 Other Fees
Identity Card (one time) 5.00 5.00 00 00 5.00 5.00
Enrolment Fee 10.00 10.00 00 00 10.00 10.00
Caution Money (Refundable) 500.00 | 500.00 00 00 500.00 | 500.00
Charge for Blazer (One time) 25.00 25.00 00 00 25.00 25.00
Alumni Fee (One time) 25.00 25.00 00 00 25.00 25.00
Student Trainin
) g &Placement(one | 15909 | 15000 | 00 00 | 150.00 | 150.00
Degree Fee 25.00 25.00 00 00 25.00 25.00
Issue of Migration Certificate 15.00 15.00 00 00 15.00 15.00
Poor Students Fund 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Students Medical Fund 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Institute Development Fund 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 250.00 250.00
Internet Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Games Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Students Activity 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Registration Process Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Library Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00
Transportation Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00
Student Magazine 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 10.00
Examination Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 100.00

3 HOSTEL FEE
Hostel Maintenance Charge 00 500.00 00 500.00 00 1000.00
Hostel Electricity & Water Charges 00 150.00 00 150.00 00 300.00
TOTAL OTHER FEES 1235.00 | 1885.00 | 480.00 | 1130.00 | 1715.00 | 3015.00
(Excluding Tution Fees)

Single

osial Rent ( (6 SCCEFanCy 00 250.00 00 250.00 00 500.00

4 be paid as Oggupeancy 00 200.00 00 200.00 00 400.00
appleebie Triple 00 150.00 | 00 150.00 00 300.00

Occupancy ’ ’ ’
5 Food/Mess Advance (To be paid annually in advance) 400.00
Note: i) Any Change in the tuition fee from time to time shall be binding to all students.

ii) There shall be an increase of 10% in fee annually
iii) Payment to be paid in UDS only

Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Dean (Academic) Registrar



Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology, Bhopal

Fee Structure for Ph.D students admitted in the section 2017 -18

(In Indian Rupees)

Sl. 1°' Semester 2" Semester Annual
No Fee Details Day Hostler Day Hostler Day Hostler
Scholar Scholar Scholar
1 Tuition Fee 7500/- | 7500/- 7500/- 7500/ 15000/- 15000/-
2 Other Fees
Identity Card (one time) 100/- 100/- 0 0 100/- 100/-
Caution Money (Refundable) 5000/- 5000/- 0 0 5000/- 5000/-
Charge for Blazer (One time) 1500/- 1500/- 0 0 1500/- 1500/-
Alumni Fee (One time) 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
tSirtrl:éi)ent Training & Placement (one 2500/- 2500/- 0 0 2500/- 2500/-
Degree Fee 500/- 500/- 0 0 500/- 500/-
Issue of Migration Certificate 300/- 300/- 0 0 300/- 300/-
Poor Students Fund 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Medical Fund 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Institute Development Fund 1500/- 1500/- 1500/- | 1500/- 3000/- 3000/-
Internet Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Games Fee 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Students Activity 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 1000/- 1000/-
Registration Process Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Library Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-
Transportation Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
Student Magazine 75/- 75/ 75/- 75/ 150/- 150/-
Examination Fee 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- | 1000/- 2000/- 2000/-
3 HOSTEL FEES
Hostel Maintenance Charge 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
Hostel Electricity & Water Charges 0 3000/- 0 3000/- 0 6000/-
TOTAL OTHER FEES
Excluding Tuition Fees) 17225/ | 27725/- | 6825/- | 17325/- 24050/- 45050/-
Single
Occupancy 0 10000/- 0 10000/- 0 20000/-
Hostel Rent ( to Double
be paid as Occupanc 0 7500/- 0 7500/- 0 15000/-
applicable) Triplep Y
Occupancy 0 5000/- 0 5000/- 0 10000/-
4 Fo?d/Mess Ad.vance (To be 25000/~
paid annually in advance)
Note: i) Any Change in the tuition fee from time to time shall be binding to all students.
ii) There shall be an increase of 10% in fee annually
Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Dean (Academic) Registrar




